
  Anlage 1 zur Vorlage 278/15 

Änderungsanträge zur beschlossenen Bedarfsplanung 2015/2016 
 

 
 

                         Anträge 

Auswirkungen auf 
die Platzzahl 

Änderung der 

Ausgaben Einnahmen 

0-3 3-6 6-14 ab 09/2015 
incl. 8% Tarif-

steigerung 

2016  
incl.2% Tarif-

steigerung 

2015 
Elternbeiträge 

2016 
Elternbeiträge 

ab 2017 
 FAG  

Eglosheim         

Katholisches Kinder- 

und Familienzentrum 

Hirschbergstraße 

Umwandlung 
VO7/GT 10 in VÖ7/GT9/10 
mit 25 Plätzen:15 VÖ 7; 2 GT 9 und 8 GT 10 

   -3.363 € -10.300 € -49 € -139 € -494 € 

Katholische 

Kindertageseinrichtung 

Straßenecker 

Umwandlung 
VÖ 6/7 /AM (3-6) in  VÖ 6/7/GT 8 /AM 
mit 25 Plätzen:11 VÖ 6; 8 VÖ7 und 6 GT 8 
 
KR VÖ 6/7 in KR VÖ 6/7/GT 8 
mit 2 VÖ 6; 6 VÖ 7; und 2 GT 8 

   +1.710 € 
 
 
 
 

+2.537 € 

+5.200 € 
 
 
 
 

+7.800 € 

+819 € 
 
 
 
 

+720 € 

+2.299 € 
 
 
 
 

+2.010 € 

+1.978 € 
 
 
 
 

+6.166 € 

Städtische 

Kindertageseinrichtung  

Schülerhort, Tammer 

Straße 

Umwandlung 
2 GT 11 (3-6) in 2 GT 9/10/11 (3-6) 
 
Hort in GT/AM 11 (3-14) 

  
 
 

+15 

 
 
 

-15 

 
 
 

+14.625 € 

 
 
 

+44.800 € 

 
 
 

-1.307 € 

 
 
 

-3.620 € 

 
 
 

+37.087 € 

Pflugfelden         

Evangelische 

Kindertageseinrichtung 

Stammheimer Straße 

Umwandlung 
VÖ 6 in VÖ 6/7 Std. (3-6) 

    
+1.945 € 

 
+5.950 € 

 
+1.134 € 

 
+3.177 € 

 
6.428 € 

Stadtmitte          

Katholisches Kinder- 

und Familienzentrum 

Uhlandstraße 

Umwandlung 
VÖ6/7/GT10 (3-6) in VÖ6/7/GT8/9/10 
 
KR GT 10 in KR GT 8/9/10 

    
-3.876 € 

 
-7.753 € 

 
-11.860 € 

 
-23.725 € 

 
-349 € 

 
-508 € 

 
-976 € 

 
-1.408 € 

 
-742 € 

 
-3.700 € 
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Anträge 

Auswirkungen auf 
die Platzzahl 

Änderung der 

 Ausgaben Einnahmen 

0-3 3-6 6-14 ab 09/2015 
incl. 8% Tarif-

steigerung 

2016  
incl.2% Tarif-

steigerung 

2015 
Elternbeiträge 

2016 
Elternbeiträge 

2017ff 
Elternbeiträge 

und FAG  

Schlösslesfeld          

Städtische 

Kindertageseinrichtung 

KiFaz Hartenäcker 

Höhe, Anna-Neff-Str. 1 

Umwandlung: 
VÖ 7 Std. (3-6) in VÖ7/GT8 

   +4.228 € +12.940 € +1.220 € +3.425 € +2.472 € 

Oststadt         

Städtische 

Kindertageseinrichtung 

KiFaz 

Neckarweihingen, 

(Häslenweg) 

Umwandlung: 
KR VÖ 6 Std. (0-3) in KR VÖ6/VÖ7/GT8 

   +7.047 € +21.570 € +1.313 € +3.666 € +11.099 € 

Gesamt 

  

+15 -15 +17.100 € +52.375 € +2.994 € +8.435 € +60.295 € 

 


